
      CENTRAL ELECTRICITY AUTHORITY
           G O & D WING

           OPERATION PERFORMANCE MONITORING DIVISION

                                                    ENERGYWISE - PERFORMANCE STATUS ALL INDIA - REGIONWISE

PERIOD:JAN-2026 VIS-A-VIS  JAN-2025 AND  APR-JAN-2026 VIS-A-VIS APR-JAN-2025

SUB- REPORT 6
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Sector /
 Utility

  SECTOR WISE DETAILS - STATE SECTOR (THERMAL)

Apr 2025 to
Mar 2026

Jan-2026 APRIL 2025- Jan-2026 Jan-2026 APRIL 2025- Jan-2026

18

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

STATE SECTOR

2510.00 15400.00 1378.00 1056.26 879.82 76.65 120.05 12963.00 9294.89 11449.35 71.70 81.18HPGCL 73.79 56.56 47.11 70.32 50.42 62.11

270.00 371.00 31.00 29.31 30.23 94.55 96.96 309.00 277.83 231.72 89.91 119.90IPGCL

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00JKSPDC

1830.40 5850.00 499.00 197.85 68.26 39.65 289.85 4921.00 2166.15 3221.36 44.02 67.24PPCL

2300.00 12425.00 955.00 921.84 1017.21 96.53 90.62 10334.00 10544.76 10621.42 102.04 99.28PSPCL 55.81 53.87 59.44 61.18 62.43 62.88

8433.50 47880.00 4295.00 3571.91 4261.41 83.16 83.82 39586.00 32778.62 38395.20 82.80 85.37RRVUNL 72.39 60.32 72.21 67.59 56.05 66.05

9115.00 53375.00 4315.00 3564.69 2723.08 82.61 130.91 44409.00 35101.54 32132.85 79.04 109.24UPRVUNL 84.07 52.56 40.15 88.33 52.44 48.00

2840.00 20900.00 1853.00 1522.91 1475.90 82.19 103.19 17318.00 15503.89 15406.85 89.52 100.63CSPGCL 87.70 72.07 69.85 83.03 74.33 73.87

250.00 1000.00 84.00 67.90 0.00 80.83 836.00 158.54 88.13 18.96 179.89GMDCL 45.16 36.51 0.00 45.53 8.64 4.80

702.00 600.00 55.00 0.00 1.64 0.00 0.00 523.00 86.41 418.10 16.52 20.67GPPCL

6128.72 26210.00 2050.00 1099.67 1189.48 53.64 92.45 21844.00 14644.54 18162.91 67.04 80.63GSECL 51.29 28.45 30.12 55.49 37.68 46.15

351.00 250.00 23.00 0.55 6.63 2.39 8.30 211.00 190.84 184.73 90.45 103.31GSEGL

10872.00 63200.00 5381.00 5496.50 4629.47 102.15 118.73 51938.00 45189.73 47074.73 87.01 96.00MAHAGENCO 69.32 68.69 58.12 67.63 57.34 60.04

4570.00 29725.00 2569.00 2739.10 2565.11 106.62 106.78 24512.00 22033.59 23554.71 89.89 93.54MPPGCL 63.94 80.56 63.85 61.81 63.36 59.40

235.40 36.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 30.97 0.00 0.00APEPDCL

4210.00 27400.00 2267.00 1965.80 2247.90 86.71 87.45 22529.00 18589.22 19116.40 82.51 97.24APGENCO 89.36 62.76 71.77 89.96 60.12 61.83

2400.00 12200.00 783.00 1172.12 939.52 149.70 124.76 9934.00 9843.35 9526.15 99.09 103.33APPDCL 43.85 65.64 52.62 56.36 55.85 54.05

3790.05 18650.00 1531.00 2046.50 1451.35 133.67 141.01 15215.00 13362.34 13588.48 87.82 98.34KPCL 56.83 73.47 53.42 57.25 51.13 53.74

159.96 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.53 0.00KSEB

26.83 65.00 6.00 5.29 5.51 88.17 96.01 54.00 54.45 55.22 100.83 98.61LAKSH

32.50 200.00 17.00 18.36 16.79 108.00 109.35 166.00 150.04 174.79 90.39 85.84P&ED, Pudu.

1600.00 8000.00 709.00 393.78 781.62 55.54 50.38 6504.00 4297.06 4532.36 66.07 94.81RPCL 59.56 33.08 65.66 55.35 36.57 38.57

1200.00 8900.00 804.00 729.14 771.78 90.69 94.48 7370.00 6246.79 6411.45 84.76 97.43SCCL 90.05 81.67 86.44 83.63 70.88 72.75

5634.08 34525.00 3013.00 1892.84 1786.45 62.82 105.96 28060.00 16546.60 19927.58 58.97 83.03TANGEDCO 77.60 46.97 43.38 75.26 41.22 49.19
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18

2024-25 2024-25 2024-25 2024-25

6442.50 46000.00 3886.00 3094.54 2127.90 79.63 145.43 37755.00 21943.51 18980.99 58.12 115.61TSGENCO 73.95 64.56 44.39 77.47 46.38 40.12

57.52 90.00 8.00 8.98 7.66 112.25 117.23 76.00 84.18 74.85 110.76 112.46A&N ADM

550.00 3800.00 309.00 333.20 371.22 107.83 89.76 3165.00 2898.40 3176.52 91.58 91.24DPL 75.51 81.43 90.72 78.36 71.76 78.64

1740.00 13450.00 1158.00 1155.04 1043.91 99.74 110.65 11167.00 10382.60 10632.23 92.98 97.65OPGC 89.45 89.22 80.64 87.39 81.25 83.20

420.00 2500.00 222.00 198.33 200.31 89.34 99.01 2035.00 1654.40 1876.51 81.30 88.16TVNL 71.04 63.47 64.10 65.98 53.64 60.84

4260.00 33800.00 2919.00 2524.62 2737.88 86.49 92.21 28200.00 26429.69 27779.96 93.72 95.14WBPDC 85.00 79.66 86.38 84.51 84.48 88.80

306.36 2005.00 166.00 118.27 153.16 71.25 77.22 1670.00 1358.03 1541.66 81.32 88.09APGCL

36.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00ED, Manipur

105.00 420.00 35.00 11.81 13.83 33.74 85.39 349.00 122.90 159.28 35.21 77.16TSECL

83378.82 489227.00 41324.00 35937.11 33505.03 86.96 107.26 403983.00 321934.89 338528.99 79.69 95.10Total  STATE
SECTOR

71.47 61.64 57.05 71.30 55.81 57.98

rep_version :-

Remarks:-
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